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1814 Borodino, Krasna, Tarutino

1815 Paris, Leipzig, Kulm, Kloestitz
1816 AIlt-Elft, Brienne, Paris, Arzis, Beresina
1817 Teplitz

1818 Katzbach

1822 Schabo-Coliny, Sarata

1823 Alt-Posttal

1824 Neu-Arzis

1825 Neu-Elft, Reimann-Gut.

1830 Gnadental

1834 Dennewitz, Friedenstal, Lichtental
1839 Plotzk

1840 Schabolat

1842 Hoffnungstal

1845 Tatarbunar

1858 Mathildendorf

1860 Sarjari, Neu-Strymba, Demir-Chadschi
1861 Eigenheim

1862 Tschemtschelly, Mannsburg

1863 Benkendorf, Sofiental

1864 Neu-Posttal, Hoffnungsfeld

1865 Josefsdorf, Ryschkanowka, Scholtoi
1867 Saimeny, Neufall

1868 Mintschuna

1873 Peterstal, Jakobstal

1878 Strassburg 11

1879 Friedensfeld, Neu-Odessa

1880 Maraslienfeld, Eigenfeld, Albota
1881 Blumental, Gnadenfeld, Kurudsshika, Strymbeni
1882 Romanowka (Tighina), Jargara
1883 Olonetschi

1884 Tschiligider, Emmental



1885
1886
1887
1888
1889
1890
1891
1892
1893
1894
1895

1896
1897
1898
1899
1902
1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911

1912
1913
1914
1916
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1925
1929

Alt-Oneschti

Raskajetz, Korntal I, Balmas

Hirtenheim, Rohrbach

Pawlowka

Negrowo-Ensslen, Neu-Nikolajewka, Neu-Sarata

Rosenfeld, Reulingen, Neu-Oneschti

Basyrjamka, Larga

Sofiewka, Sarazika-Weiler, Mariewka, Fundu-Sarazika, Andrejewka
Kamtschatka, Manukbejewka

Shabo-Possad, Halle (Alisowka)

Eigengut Schimke, Fuerstenfeld I, Helenowka, Katlebug, Romanowka (Cet-Alba),
Tamurka

Bratuleni, Hannowka

Neu-Annowka

Sangerowka, Hantscheschti

Balaktschelly, Stanhopka

Leowa

Wischiniowka, Neu-Tarutino

Neu-Mathildendorf, Missowka, Lunga

Alexanderfeld, Alexanderowka, Annowka, Eichendorf, Jekaterinowka, Kulatschowka
Kisil, Gnadenheim

Bajusch, Neu-Paris

Pomasan, Neu-Alexandrowka, Marienfeld, Maltscha, Kaschpalat, Fuerstenfeld Il,
Friedrichsdorf

Baimaklia, Balabanka, Ketrossy, Mischeny

Neu-Dennewitz

Ebenfeld, Neu-Kureni, Philippowka

Parapara

Unter-Albota

Balaban, Ensslen Gut, Neu-Borodino, Strassburg |

Paruschowka, Neu-Seimeny (Dox), Bergdorf

Hoffmannsfeld, Neu-Friedenstal, Popasdru-Deutsch

Rosental, Neu-Josefsdorf

Nusstal, Neu-Mariewka, Mariental

Korntal Il, Luxemburg, Glueckstal
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